Consequently, the journey to the Holy Land can be very long in some regions, even 

reaching decades. These long queues also impact the registration fee and the overall costs that 

pilgrims must prepare. 

Hajj registration is carried out by pilgrims with an initial deposit of 25,000,000 (twenty-

five million rupiah) for both regular and special Hajj. The increasing number of Hajj applicants 

will increase the accumulation of Hajj funds, necessitating the need for a special institution to 

manage Hajj funds to provide optimal benefits for Hajj implementation.